
Tuesday, October isNZ, AUCKLAND:650 ke. 462 meio0, we 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
9. 0
"

Oicenaiaaa School ses-sion (see page 20)
9.45 "Light and Shade"
10. O Devotions: Rey. R. Fergu-son Fish
10.20 For My Lady10.45 "Palestine as 1 knew it:
Festivals", prepared by FaithMatthew
11. 0 "Health in the Home:How’s Your Waistline?"
11.46 "Music While You Work"12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 ‘Musical Snapshots"2.30 Classical music
3.45. "Music While You Work"6. 0 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS, followed by "Lis-
tening Post" and War Review)I alk by the Gardening Ex-per
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Louis Levy’s Gaumont Sym-phony,"This’ll Make You Whistle"7.37 Singers on Parade7.43 Charlie Kunz (piano)Frank Luther and Com-
pany8.1 Mario Lorenzi and hisRhythmics8. 7 Florence George and RobbWilton,"The Fire Station" .. Wilton8.13 Jack Simpson (xylophone)8.19 | Pets Kapers"8.45 Associated Artists,"My Earlier Songs"

Ivor Novello8.53 Dudley Beaven (organ)8.57 Station notices9. 0 Newsreel, with Commentary9.26 Elsie Carlisle (light vocal)9.30 Fashions in Melody:Studio programme by theDance Orchestra10. 0 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review11.'0° LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UNS OS AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. Q After dinner music8.0 Symphonic programme:Weingartner and London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, ‘Consecra-tion of the House" Overture
(Beethoven)8.13 Backhaus and BBC Sym-
preny: Concerto No. 1 in Dfinor, Op. 15 (Brahms)8.53 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-tone)
8. 0 Elgar and London Sym-
phony
Orchestra, Symphony No.in E Flat (Elgar)9.40 Vladimir Rosing (tenor)9.48 Koussevitzky and BostonSymphony Orchestra, "El SalonMexico" (Copland)10.0 "Musings and Memories"10.30 Close down

72M AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion
7. 0 Orchestral interlude7.45 Tales from the Pen of Ed-
gar Allen Poe: "The Black Cat"8. 0 Concert
9.30 Air Force signal preparation10. 0 Close down

WA, WELLINGTON570 ke. 526 m..
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 20)
9.45. "Music While You Work"10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 For the Music Lover
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: Popular in-Strumental combinations, _ the
London String Quartet

114.0 "Little Adventures inMusic: On the River," by ValerieCorliss
11.15 Something new
11.30 Talk by a Representativeof the Red Cross Society12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Classical music3.0 Favourite entertainers
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
3.30 "Music While You Work"ws Vv Variety5. O Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, Lon-don News, followed by "Listen-ing Post" and War Review)7. 0 BBC talks
7.2810 7.30 Time signals7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Ethel Smyth, 7"The Wreckers" OvertureBritish Symphony Orchestra7.54 "The Immortal Hour";Music by Rutland Boughton
Soloists and Chorus of the
ueen’s Theatre
8.10 The NBS Light Orchestra
Direction: Harry Ellwood, Vocal-ist: Myra Sawyer (soprano)The Orchestra,
Overture, "Il Seraglio" . MozartSuite in D .....:.. J. C. Bach
Myra Sawyer,"Art Thou Troubled?" . Handel
"Dedication"
"Good-night"

Franz
"The River’ ..cccescse Elgar
The Orchestra,Andante Melodioso

Rachmaninoff
PRROOUNIO 6 wviws ict ScarlattiSuite in D ......... Dolmetsch
S MOOUBPRO eo ibis soe Mendelssohn6-95 station notices
9. 0 Newsree|] with Commentary8.25 Dorothy Davies (pianist),Music by Mozart
Fantasie in D Minor
Fantasie and Fugue in C Major9.38 "In the South’: Overture
by Elgar
London Symphony Orchestra10. 0 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followedby meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AVA WELLINGTON
—_840 ke. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
Air Force signal prepara-tion

7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Popular session8.30 ‘Krazy Kapers"
8.55 ‘Recording
9. 0 Variety9.30 Air Force signal prepara-
10. 0 Variety
10.30 Close down

OWA WELLINGTON
990 kc, 303 m.

7. Op.m. Rhythm in retrospect7.20 "Parker of the Yard’
7.33 Fanfare
Oo se age 4 Cassidy"8. Musical Digest9.2 "The Circle of Shiva"
9.30. Night Club: Shep Fields10. 0 Close down

ey 4
NEW PLYMOUTH
810 ke, 370 m.

7. Op.m. .Musical programme9. 0 Station notices
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody10. 0 Close down

NZ [hl NAPIER750 ke. 395m
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 20)11, 0 Morning programme
12, 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session

5. 0 Dance tunes of yesteryear
5.30 "Once Upon a Time"
5.45 Lew Stone’s Band
6. 0 Recorded programme
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followedby "Listening Post" and War
Review
6.45 Station announcements"Hard Cash"7.0 After dinner music
7.30 A little bit of everything8.0 "Cappy Ricks"
8.24 Louis Kentner (piano)8.32 From the Studio: Bernice
Mooney (soprano), "June Music"(Trent), "Butterfly Wings"(Phillips)
8.39 Fritz Kreisler (violin)8.42 Bernice Mooney (soprano),"From the Land of the Sky-Blue Water" (Cadman), ‘*Wherethe Abana Flows," "How ManyA Lonely Caravan" (Woodforde-
Finden) |850 Symphon¥ _ Orchestra,"Schubert Waltzes"
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "A Gentleman Rider"
9.47 Jolly Jack Robel’s Band10. 0 Close down

2YN 920 ke. 327m. |
7. Op.m. Light popular music7.30 "Coronets of England:
Mary Queen of Scots"8. 0 Musical comedy8.30 Orchestral music9.18 "Dad and Dave"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

CZ) SSPORNE
7. Op.m. Band Parade
New feature programme
Whistling solosThe Comedy Harmonists
Light Concert Programme
Melody
Sandy Powell (comedian)Nelson Eddy (baritone)
Popular duettists
"His Last Plunge"
Dance music
Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 20)9.45 Orchestral session10.0 For My Lady: "VanityFair"
40.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
11. 0 "Dogs: Breeds from Aus~tralia", talk by Mrs. A. .
Spence Clark11.20. "Fashions", by Ethel Early11.30 ‘Music You Work"
se QO Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS1.30 session2.0 ‘Music While You Work"3.0 Classical hour4. Orchestral and ballad pro-gramme
4.30 Hits and medleys5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by "Lis-|
tening Post" and War Review)7. 0 Local news service7.15 Book review by Ernest J.Bell
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Theatre Orchestra,
ove of the Mountains" selec-|Fs ie hdl Fraser Simson739° "Dad and Dave"
7.52 From the Studio: GraceTorkington (soprano), ."Songs of Summer""Sometimes In Summer"

ennett: B"I Wonder if Ever the Rose"
Slater‘Rose in the eee ... Foster"Honey Bird" +s+-. |Evans"The Sweetest thatBlowws" eeeereeeeeeeeae Hawley

8.5 "Kitchener of Khartoum"(Final episode)
8.29 From the Studio: AllenWellbrock (pianist),"Great Waltz" Selection

arr. Ridmkins"Sleepy Lagoon" ...... Coates8.42 "Songs of the West"8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Your Cavalier"
9.48 Magyari Imre and hisGipsy Orchestra,"Titania Waltz" ........ Bela"The One Little Girl in thebg| esFe Szentirmay"The Broken Fiddle" ,, Pista"Lavotta’s Serenade" ... trad.10. 0 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
410.50 War Review11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

PSYAL CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250m
5. Op.m. Melodies that matter
7% Air Force signal prepara-tion7.0 After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Pol-tronieri String Quartet, Quar-tet in E Flat (Boccherini)8.16 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-tone)
8.25 Budapest Trio, Trio forViolin, ’Cello and Piano in FMinor, Op. 65 (Dvorak)9.0 Lili Krauss (pianist),Sonata in A Minor, Op. 143(Schubert)
9.19 Alexander Kinnfe /hacec\
9.30 Air Force signal preparatior10, 0 Variety close-up10.30 Close down

872[=2 GREYMOUTH —

940 ke. 319m
|

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School $es-sion (see page 20)10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service12. 0 Lunch music (12.145 and1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)
1.30 ducational session8.0 Afternoon programme3.30 Music of the Masters4. 0 Dance tunes, popular songs4.30 Variety5.15 ‘Halliday and Son"5.30 Dinner music6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followedby "Listening Post" and WarReview
6.45 . Variety6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.10 ‘"Coronets of England" )7.35 ‘What’s Yours?": A con-vivial medley7.43 Songs we love (organ solo)7.50 "Pictures": Talk by Lord
8. 0 Selections from opera andballet
8.30 "Martin’s Corner"844 Cavalcade of famous ar-tists
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Radio Rhythm Revue10.0 Close down

AN / DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 20)$.46 "Music While You Work"
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Women com-
aes Florence Aylward, TecklaLiliuokalani
11.20 Waltzes and women, merelymedley
12. 0 Linch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 ducational session2. 0 Famous orchestras
2.30 ‘Music While You Work"3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music.
5. 0 Children’s session

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, Lonedon News, followed by "Listen«
ing Post" and War Review)7.0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Decca Light Orchestra,"Air de Ballet" ...... Herbert
7.35 WINTER COURSE TALK:"Humour in Literature: Some
Modern Humorists," by Mrs. H,D. Purves, M.A.8.0 Band programme, withpopular interludes:
Military Band,"Semiramide" Overture

Rossint8.14 From the Studio: DorothyBell (soprano)"Come to the Dance" . Clutsam
"Spring the Fiddler" .. Baumer
8.21 Massed Bands,Andante in G ......... Batiste"And the Glory of the Lord’

Handel
8.29 Horace Kenney (sketch),"Almost a Film Actor" . Kenney
8.37 Military Band,"Fantastic Rhapsody"
8.46 Dorothy Bell,"Since You Went Away" . Lohr"A Birthday" ...... Woodman
8.52 Foden’s Motor Works
Band,
"Baa, Baa, Black

nays ampbell"The Cock o’ the North’
Carrie

8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Louis Levy’s Gaumont Sym-
phony,
"Music from the Movies" ievy
9.28 "Recollections of GeoffreyHamlyn"
9.54 arold Ramsay (organ),"Sershwin Medley" . Gershwin
10. O Renetition of £ Greetines

F11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

from the Boys Overseas=0.50 War Review

GVO__ totes 265m
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 ‘"Here’s a Queer Thing"7.66 Recording8.0 SONATA HOUR: William
Pleeth and Margaret Good, Son-ata in A Minor, Op. 36 for vio~loncello and piano (Grieg)8.28 Essie Ackland (contralto)
8.32 Ethel Bartlett and Rae
Robertson, Sonata for Two
Pianos (Bax)
8.52 Norman Walker (bass)9. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Prisca uartet, Quartet In D
Major (Mozart)
9.24 Elisabeth Schumann (so-prano)
9.28 Frederick Thurston (clar-
inet), and Griller String Quar-tet, Clarinet Quintet (Bliss)9.56 Viadimir Rosing (tenor)10. 0 Meditation music
10.16 Songs without words10.30 Close down

ZINZ72 |WERCARGILL|--_ L.A Pe >
I te. xt | . .end

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0-9.45 Correspondence Schoojsession (see page 20)11, 0 For My Lady: Women com-
osers, Florence Aylward, Teckla
adarewska, Liliuokalani
11,20 Waltzes and women, merelymedley i12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1,.80-2.0 Educational session5.0 Children’s session5.15 Tea dance by English or-chestras
6. 0 ‘Michael Strogoff"?
6.156 LONDON NEWS, followedby ‘Listening Post" and WarReview
6.45 ‘Memories of Other Days"7..0 After dinner music
7.30 Hill-Billy Round-up7.45 Listeners’ Own
ee 4 Station notices
9
. 0 Newsreel with Commentary.25 Chamber music, introduc-
ing Weber’s Piano Sonata No. 1
Op. 24, played by Newton Wood10. 0 Close down


